
Middlesex County Kennel Club

Sunday, February 24, 2019

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXA

24020 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24017 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXB

24016 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

24014 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24013 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXB

24011 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24010 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

24009 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXB

24008 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24006 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXB

24004 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

20 41Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica MeyerAXA

20004 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXA

20003 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20002 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXA

20001 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXA

20030 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamAXPA

20029 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

20065 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20054 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXB

20052 Zirka, All American, Sheila EliasziwAXB

20028 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXB

20027 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXB

20026 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20025 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXB

20024 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallAXB

20023 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXB

20022 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXB

20020 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20018 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20016 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20015 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXB

20014 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20012 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20011 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXB

20010 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXB

20008 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20007 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXB

20006 Gambit, Border Collie, Jared DavisAXB

20005 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXB

20070 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXPB

20042 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXPB

20041 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20040 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20039 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20038 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20037 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20034 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXPB

20033 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXPB

20032 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20031 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAXPA

16032 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16031 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16014 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16012 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16010 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16009 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16008 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16006 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXB

16004 Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle DuBoisAXB

16003 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

16001 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16030 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPB

16023 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXPB

16022 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPB

16021 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXPB

16019 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXPB

16018 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXPB

16017 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXPB

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12006 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda HamiltonAXB
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12001 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12025 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12012 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXA

8001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXA

8028 Minion, Miniature American Shepherd, Diana 

Schryver

AXPA

8027 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8017 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8015 Opal, Pug, Abby BruceAXB

8012 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8009 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8008 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8005 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8023 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8022 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8021 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXPB

8019 Reeses, All American, Jared DavisAXPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Bug-Z, Affenpinscher, Karen ManciniAXPB

4006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXPB

4003 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4002 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXPB

4001 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Cheeky, Border Collie, Martha FrancisOA

20055 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughOA

20048 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeOA

20047 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkOA

20046 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneOA

20044 LuuLuu, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyOAP

16024 Zhora, Collie, Rebecca KayOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie BorglundOA

12013 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

12015 Ivy, All American, Jamie MulcaheyOAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Angi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaOA

8030 Eowyn, Basset Hound, Michael TeftsOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Lucca, Belgian Tervuren, Christine YelleNAA

24018 Huckleberry, Pointer, Margaret JewettNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayNAA

20051 Kit, Border Collie, Merrie BettlerNAB

20050 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarNAB

20056 Shadow, German Shepherd Dog, Lisa AnotucciNAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonNAB

12016 Tigger, All American, Merrie BettlerNAB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8032 Dusty, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaNAB

8031 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAB

8034 Hope, Basset Hound, Miriam TeftsNAP

8033 Leila, Basset Hound, Miriam TeftsNAP

T2B  

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanT2B

24010 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettT2B

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24002 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B
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20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20060 Cheeky, Border Collie, Martha FrancisT2B

20054 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaT2B

20051 Kit, Border Collie, Merrie BettlerT2B

20045 Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica MeyerT2B

20027 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinT2B

20026 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20024 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallT2B

20022 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkT2B

20020 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesT2B

20018 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaT2B

20016 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2B

20015 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniT2B

20011 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzT2B

20010 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeT2B

20007 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2B

20006 Gambit, Border Collie, Jared DavisT2B

20004 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonT2B

20003 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarT2B

20002 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgT2B

20001 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardT2B

20040 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsT2BP

20038 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczT2BP

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16032 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2B

16031 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16014 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyT2B

16012 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallT2B

16010 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteT2B

16002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauT2B

16021 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniT2BP

16017 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzT2BP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie BorglundT2B

12017 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

12006 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoT2B

12015 Ivy, All American, Jamie MulcaheyT2BP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Opal, Pug, Abby BruceT2B

8008 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8003 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyT2B

8028 Minion, Miniature American Shepherd, Diana 

Schryver

T2BP

Premier Jumpers  

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanPJD

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24004 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20060 Cheeky, Border Collie, Martha FrancisPJD

20054 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaPJD

20026 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20025 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonPJD

20016 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonPJD

20015 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniPJD

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20008 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20007 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPJD

20006 Gambit, Border Collie, Jared DavisPJD

20005 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergPJD

20070 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerPJDP

20040 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPJDP

20032 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJDP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPJD

16009 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BuchePJD

16002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauPJD

16021 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniPJDP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie BorglundPJD

12013 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngPJD

12006 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPJD

12012 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPJDP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD
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8003 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyPJD

8021 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXJA

24020 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24017 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXJB

24016 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXJB

24013 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

24011 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24010 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24009 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXJB

24008 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24004 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24002 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 36Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXJA

20045 Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica MeyerAXJA

20016 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJA

20004 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXJA

20001 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXJA

20030 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamAJPA

20065 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20027 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXJB

20026 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20025 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXJB

20024 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallAXJB

20023 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXJB

20022 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJB

20020 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20018 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20015 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXJB

20014 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20012 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20011 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXJB

20010 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXJB

20008 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20007 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXJB

20006 Gambit, Border Collie, Jared DavisAXJB

20005 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXJB

20003 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJB

20070 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAJPB

20042 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAJPB

20041 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20040 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20039 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20038 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20034 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAJPB

20033 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAJPB

20032 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20029 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPA

16025 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyAJPA

16032 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16031 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16014 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16012 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16010 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16009 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJB

16008 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16006 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXJB

16004 Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle DuBoisAXJB

16003 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

16001 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16023 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAJPB

16022 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPB

16021 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAJPB

16019 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAJPB

16018 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

16017 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAJPB

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12006 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda HamiltonAXJB

12001 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12025 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12012 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJA

8028 Minion, Miniature American Shepherd, Diana 

Schryver

AJPA

8027 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8017 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8015 Opal, Pug, Abby BruceAXJB

8012 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8009 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8008 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8005 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXJB

8023 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8022 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8021 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAJPB

8019 Reeses, All American, Jared DavisAJPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Bug-Z, Affenpinscher, Karen ManciniAJPB

4006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAJPB

4003 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4002 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAJPB

4001 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Cheeky, Border Collie, Martha FrancisOAJ

20055 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughOAJ

20051 Kit, Border Collie, Merrie BettlerOAJ

20050 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarOAJ

20047 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkOAJ

20046 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneOAJ

20044 LuuLuu, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainOJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie BorglundOAJ

12013 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12015 Ivy, All American, Jamie MulcaheyOJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Angi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaOAJ

8034 Hope, Basset Hound, Miriam TeftsOJP

8030 Eowyn, Basset Hound, Michael TeftsOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Lucca, Belgian Tervuren, Christine YelleNAJA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayNAJA

20048 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeNAJB

20056 Shadow, German Shepherd Dog, Lisa AnotucciNAJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauNAJB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonNAJB

12016 Tigger, All American, Merrie BettlerNAJB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8032 Dusty, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaNAJB

8033 Leila, Basset Hound, Miriam TeftsNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


